

# STATE OF CONNECTICUT, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY-INVESTIGATION REPORT (DPS-302-E) (REVISED 2/3/06)

Report #: 120070455		_ 4									
Report Type:	Initial Report: ☐ Prosecutors Report: ☐ Supplement: ☒ Re-open: ☐ Assist: ☐ Closing: ☐										
Attachments:	Statements:	□ Те	letype: 🗌 Ph	otos:	☐ Sk	etchmap: 🗆 E	vidence:	Other:	$\boxtimes$		
CFS NO 1200704559	12/14/2012	TIME 09:41	12/14/2012	TIME	ME PRIMARY OFFICER  JEWISS, DANIEL E.			BADGE NO 0336	The state of the s		BADGE NO 0502
INCIDENT ADDRES 00012 'Dickinson Dr.						APARTMENT NO	TOWN CD	TYPE OF EXI	CEPTIONAL CLEARANCE	CASE STATUS Active	
ACTION TAKE	V:										
On 07/11/13, I	was assigned to	reviev	v Investigative I	Reports	s receiv	ved from the Bu	reau of Ale	cohol, Toba	cco, Firearms and E	Explosives (A	TF). ATF
Report #3 docu	ments member	s of the	ATF assisting	the CT	State	Police in the se	ervice of a	search war	rant at the Lanza Re	esidence at 3	6 Yogananda

St. in Newtown, CT. In the service of the warrant, two additional guns were recovered, as well as several long gun containers and firearms related

\*\*See attached letter from the Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco, Firearms and Explosives regarding the further disclosure of information contained in the reports.\*\*

#### CASE STATUS:

items. (See attached ATF Report #3)

This case remains ACTIVE pending further investigation.

THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT: I AM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAININGTO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER.

THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1)MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS

OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT: OR (3)INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSONS

NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION SO RECEIVED BY ME.

/TFC MICHAEL A DOWNS/

INVESTIGATOR SIGNATURE:

INVESTIGATOR I.D.#:

REPORT DATE: 07/22/2013 11:39 am

03488

SUPERVISOR I.D.#:

130



## U.S. Department of Justice

Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco, Firearms and Explosives

Boston Field Division 10 Causeway St., Room 791 Boston, Massachusetts 02222

www.atf.gov

July 12, 2013

SRC

Connecticut State Police 1111 Country Club Road Middletown, CT 06457

To: Members of the Connecticut State Police

Enclosed please find copies of materials related to ATF's investigation of the Sandy Hook Elementary School shooting. These are provided in response to your request submitted to ATF.

Please be advised that by providing your agency with these documents, ATF is not waiving any privileges that prevent further disclosure of the materials. Accordingly, these materials may not be disclosed to any entity (individual or otherwise) outside your agency without prior authorization from ATF. This prohibition on disclosure extends to governmental, non-governmental, and judicial entities. If you receive a request or demand (including a subpoena or judicial order) for production of these materials, please have the requesting party contact ATF immediately so that we may determine whether to disclose the materials or seek protection from disclosure. You may release these documents without further authorization to members of your agency, to members of the prosecution team and pursuant to the criminal discovery rules of your jurisdiction. You may also release these materials without further authorization to members of law enforcement agencies cooperating in this investigation. A copy of this letter must accompany any such disclosures.

If you have any questions, please contact ATF Division Counsel Roy Chabra at 617-557-1214.

Sinecrely

Timothy J. Carroll

Resident Agent in Charge

Encl.

# Report of In stigation

Fills of Investigation: Sandy Hook Elementary School Mass Casualty Shooting	Investigation Number	Report Number:
--	----------------------	----------------

#### SUMMARY OF EVENT:

ATF ASSISTANCE TO CONNECTICUT STATE POLICE WITH SEARCH WARRANT: On December 14th, 2012, during the evening hours, ATF Special Agents (S/A) assisted the Connecticut State Police (CSP) with firearms identification at 36 Yogananda Street in Sandy Hook, CT, the residence of Nancy and Adam Lanza. The residence was being search in relation to the mass shooting earlier that morning at the Sandy Hook Elementary school carried out Adam LANZA in which twenty (20) children and six (6) adults were killed along with the suicide of LANZA.

### NARRATIVE:

- 1. ATF S/A's and and and and entered 36 Yogananda well after the CSP Emergency Services Unit had cleared the residence and CSP Major Crimes Detectives had secured and executed the search warrant on the residence. At the time of ATF entry, the Major Crimes Unit was finishing up their initial processing of the residence.
- On the second floor level in a side room was an open gun safe that contained an unloaded Enfield 303 Rifle, model NO4MKI, bearing serial number HC22273A, also on the floor was a .22 caliber round.
- 3. Inside the residence's master bedroom, Nancy Lanza was shot in the head and killed while she was in bed by Adam LANZA who left the rifle, a .22 caliber Savage Arms. Mark II F rifle, bearing serial number 1605038, on the bedroom floor.
- 4. Inside another room on the second floor were several, empty long gun containers.
- All potential evidence to include firearm and firearm related items were processed and taken by the CSP for their investigation.

Prenaced by:	Tido: Special Agent, Bridgewater Field Office	30	- 0 ate:
Authorized by:	Acting Resident Agent in Charge, New Haven Field Office		Date: 1-3-13
Second level reviewer (optional): Guy N. Thomas	Tide: Special Agent in Charge, Boston Field Division		Date:

Page I of 1

ATF EF 3120.2 (10-2004) For Official Use Only